

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21781/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2006 in MAT No. 3968/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

SHREE KRISHNA MOHAN PATHAK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Singhvi, Adv.
For Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikas Singh, ASG
Mr.C.V.Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master